technical datasheettechnical datasheet
EPS7700 Rev 6 140410
in conjunction with the MTL7798 power
feed module the user has a fully protected,
electronically fused supply to many barriers
with no additional wiring required.
MTL7700 active modules are protected

for MTL7700, the other for MTL700.
�����
HOW TO ORDER
EUROPE (EMEA):  +44 (0)1582 723633 THE AMERICAS:  +1 800 835 7075 ASIA-PACIFIC:  +65 6 487 7887
enquiry@mtl-inst.com csinfo@mtl-inst.com sales@mtlsing.com.sg EPS7700 Rev 6 140410
The given data is only intended as a product description and should not be regarded as a legal warranty of proper-
ties or guarantee. In the interest of further technical developments, we reserve the right to make design changes.
APPROVALS
(for the latest certificate information see www.mtl-inst.com/support/certificates)
Region
(Authority)
UK
(BASEEFA)
UK
(BASEEFA)
 Systems
USA
(FM)
Canada/USA
(CSA)
Japan
(TIIS)
Standard EN 50014
EN 50020
EN 50039 3600, 3610 entity
3611, 3810
CAN/CSA E60079
UL698, UL913, UL1604
IEC60079, C22.2
See Certificates
Approved for [EEx ia] IIC
[EEx ia] IIB ‡
EEx ia IIC
EEx ia IIB ‡
AIS/I,II,III/1/Entity
ABCDEFG- SCI-942;
NI/I/2/ABCD/T4
[I/0] AEx[ia]IIC –
SCI-942 Entity;
NI/1/2/IIC/T4
Ta=60ºC except †
where Ta=65ºC
Class 1, Div 2, Gps A,B,
C,D; Ex nA [iA] IIC T4
Class 1, Zone 2, AEx nA
IIC T4
Ex (ia) IIC
Ex (ia) IIB ‡
Model No. Certificate No.
MTL7706+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550
MTL7707+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550
MTL7707P+ BAS01ATEX7218‡ Ex01E2220‡ 3010737‡ 1345550
MTL7710+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16433
MTL7715+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16434
MTL7715P+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16611
MTL7722+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16435
MTL7728+/–/ac BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16397
MTL7728P+ BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16436
MTL7729P+ BAS01ATEX7218‡ Ex01E2220‡ 3010737‡ 1345550 C16612‡
MTL7741 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16613
MTL7742 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16614
MTL7743 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16615
MTL7744 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16616
MTL7745 BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737 1345550 C16617
MTL7755ac BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737† 1345550 C16450
MTL7756ac BAS01ATEX7217 Ex01E2219 3010737† 1345550 C16437